

Sessions-49/2021

CNR:WBUD01-000944-2021

Present:- Sri Subhasis Ghosh (WB00579)

Sessions Judge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

08/04-03-2022

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

Out of five accused persons,one accused person namely,Tara Khatun @ Tarabanu on interim bail is present by filing hazira.

Subsequently,one accused person namely,Afajuddin Ahammed@ Afajuddin on interim bail is present by filing late hazira.

Rest three accused persons namely,Muslim Ali,Soleman Ali and Begam Bibi on interim bail are absent by petition and praying time for appearance.

Ld.Lawyer for the accused persons namely,Tara Khatun @Tarabanu and Afajuddin Ahammed @Afajuddin files a petition praying for confirmation of interim bail on the ground stated therein,the same is considered and allowed.

Interim bail are hereby confirmed against the accused persons namely,Tara Khatun @ Tarabanu and Afajuddin Ahammed @ Afajuddin and the interim bail are hereby extended of the accused persons namely,Muslim Ali,Soleman Ali and Begam Bibi till 25-04-2022.

Fix 25-04-2022 for appearance and further order.

Aforesaid accused persons must be present on the date fixed.

Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj