



Sessions Case No. 49/2021
Raiganj PS Case No. 940/2018
State of West Bengal Vs. Afajuddin Ahamed & ors

19/30.04.2024

The record is put up today by the accused Muslim Ali who surrenders before the court and files a petition praying for bail.

Fresh vokatatnama filed by Ld. Advocate Bholanath Barman on behalf of the accused. Let it be kept in the record.

The accused is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 15.05.2024.

Ld. PP-in-charge in charge is present.

Copy served. Endorsement of objection noted.

Now, the bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the accused submitted that the accused was previously enlarged on bail and WA was issued for misusing liberty of bail as he was under job in another state and that the co-accused are already enjoying bail. With these submissions, he prays for bail of the accused under any terms and conditions as the Ld. Court deem fit and proper.

Ld. PP-in-charge raised objection and left the matter for consideration of the court.

Perused the case record.

It appears that this is a case having allegation of punishable under section 498A/376/511/34/34 of Indian Penal Code and warrant against the accused was issued for misusing liberty.

Considering the nature and gravity of the offence and materials in the record, this court finds no cogent ground for keeping the accused in custody and thereby this court is inclined to enlarge the accused on bail. Accordingly, prayer for bail of the accused is allowed.

The accused Muslim Ali may find bail of Rs.3,000/- with one registered surety of like amount subject to the satisfaction of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur, with further condition to remain present on next date fixed in the case, id to J/C.

Let a copy of the order be sent to the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Uttar Diajpur for his information and necessary action.

Todate ie 25.06.2024.

Recall warrant of arrest against the accused.

Note accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected

Date: 30-04-2024
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

(Manik Lal Jana) (WB01023)
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS